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Board of Directors

Mian Aamir Naseem Chief Executive
Mr. Saad Naseem Chairman/Non Ex;utive Director -
‘ Mian Farrukh Naseem Executive Director
qrpl’&t Mr. Yasir Naseem Non Executive Director
1 Mr. Hamza Naseem Non Executive Director
I nfO rmatl Mrs. Fatima Aamir Female - Non Executive Director
Mr. Fahad Shafiq Independent Director
' ‘ B ~ ¥ Mr. Ghazanfer Feroz Independent Director
- AUDIT COMMITTEE
Mr. Fahad Shafiq Chairman
Mr. Yasir Naseem Member
Mr. Hamza Naseem Member

HUMAN RESOURCE & REMUNERATION
COMMITTEE

Mr. Fahad Shafiq Chairman
Mr. Ghazanfer Feroz Member
Mr. Saad Naseem Member
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: ~ Vision:

To strive for excellence through commitments, integrity, honesty and team
work.

Mission:

» Complete Satisfaction of Buyers/Consumers is our motto.

* Manufacturing of blended yarn as per the customer’s requirements and
market demand.

« Keeping pace with the rapidly changing technology by continuously
balancing, modernization and replacement (BMR) of Plant and Machinery

» Enhancing the profitability by improving the efficiency and cost controls.

» Betterment of Mills employees as quality policy.

Protecting the environment and contributing towards the economic strength

of the country and function as a good corporate citizen.

Permissible Business:

The Company is registered as a public limited company in Pakistan and
engaged in the business of manufacturing, selling, buying and dealing in yarn
| of all types.
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Company Registration No CUIN 0007162
National Tax Number (NTN)  0657824-1

Sales Tax Registration
« Number (STRN) 03-08-5202013-73

‘ ‘ Registered Office Site

Unit# 1
90 km. Faisalabad Road,

A-601/A, City Towers, 6-K, Naseem Abad, Shahkot.

Main Boulevard, Gulberg I,

) Unit # 2
- el PELCEE: Habibabad, Pattoki, District.
Kasur
Chief Iginanciél Officer Company Secretary
Muhammad Adeel Anwar : :
Tariq Javaid

Khan
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' FINANCIAL DETAILS
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o~ JUNE 30,

2025 2024
Sales — Net 8,002,565 7,280,768

’ Cost of Sales (7,437,927) (6,881,703)
. GROSS PROFIT 564,638 399,065

. Administrative & General (181,990) (153,660)

I Selling & Distribution 797 391
= (182,787) (154,051)
Operatl Onal OPERATING PROFIT 381,851 245,014
H i g h I i g hts Finance Cost (94,219) (133,911)
| Other Charges (21,340) (36,030)

i ' 266,292 75,073
Other Income 21,641 39,834

PROFIT BEFORE LEVIES AND TAX 287,933 114,907
| Minimum Tax (43,784) (57.971)

PROFIT BEFORE TAXATION 244,149 56,936
Taxation (59,124) 41,530

PROFIT AFTER TAXATION 185,025 98,466

o ‘ Basic and Diluted earnina per share 11.15 5.903




SHADAB TEXTILE MILLS LIMITED

)perational

1ighlights

— LA

SHADAS TEXTILE MILAS LIMITED

Annwal Reporr 20251R
SIX YEAR'S FINANCIAL DATA AT A GLANCE

(RUPEES IN MILLION)

[ PARTICULARS | =202s | =2o02a 2023 | 2022 | 2021 | 2020 ]
ASSETS EMPLOYEED

Property. plant and equipment 1620.824 1.384.0685 1.428.625 1.478.907 1.502.395 374.019
Right of use assets 63 S99 26.230 32.788 <0.985 7.551 14 993
Intangible assets O . B84a4 0 987 - - - -
Long term deposits 2.348 2 348 2 a3a4 2. a3a 2434 2.434
Current assets 1527.114 1. 6754132 1,385 454 1,447 569 930.517 298s5.012

TOTAL ASSETS EMPLOYEED

FINANCED BY

Share holders” eguaty

Long term financng

Gas Infrasstruciure Developement Cess
Lease Liabilites

Deferred kabilties

Currernt labilites

TOTAL FUNDS INVESTED

PROFIT & (LOSS)
Sales-net

Cost of sales
Gross profit

Other income

PROFIT 7 (1 ©OSS) BEFORE TAXATION
Taucaton

PROFIT 7/ (LOSS) AFTER TAXATION

Nusnibeaer of shifts per day

Acsual producton converted
o 20VS count (Kgs. in million )

3.215.029

1757.072
1417.501

30.190
13.661
1272 605

3.215.029

8002 .565
T437 927
564 . 638

181.990
0.797
381.851

21.340
266.292
27.6841
287.933
102.908
185.025

11.1S
12.450

34560
S76

34080

S76
3

21.594

3.089.043

1.612. 397
203 686

0.950
20.252
1.251.758

3,089 043

7.280.768
6.881.703
399 065

153 660
0.391
245.01s
133.e11
35.030
75073
39 834
114.907
16 .44
98 466

S 93

35480
576

34080

576
3

22237

2,849 311

1.452.661
264 001
10.039
104 918
1.017.682

2.849 311

5.9682.782
S5,779.130
183 652

140 023
2. 089
41 540
137.046

(95 .505)
2.933
(92.573)
1S.3169
(107 .7a4a2)

(5.49)
8 300

35480
S76

36000
578
3

21.322

2.969.895

1.571.200
3I22. 285
19 596
174 157
S42 663

2.969.895

5,297 444
4,784 45S
S512.989

124 103
10.038
378 848
7i.s81
21.678
285.489
7.008
292 497
o7 242
19S.25S5

1175
16 600

33600
S576

33320

576
3

22 998

2,442 897

1.402.545
328677
1.074

107 177
S03 424

2.442 897

3,305 217
2,922 424
382.793

o7 . 956
7.080
277.737
32.628
17.7S50
227.359
12.13
239 490
58 849
170 641

1028
8.300

33600
576

323120

576
3

20.01%7

1.376.458

854 504

1.262
32.899
487.693

1.376.458

2.290.540
2,180 400
130.140

T3.267

5.470
51.403
10 644

4 97S
35 784
27.552
S3.336
22 488
40.850

3.27
15.600

16.287
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- Gross Profit




SHADAB TEXTILE MILLS LIMITED @‘
Profit/(Loss) After Tax
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Earning Per Share
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Muhammad Adeel
Anwar Khan
CFO

CORPORATE BRIEFING SESSION 2025
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Thank You




